Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Feb 16 - Feb 22, 2015

Incident No.

2015-000352

2015-000353

2015-000354

2015-000359

2015-000355

2015-000356

2015-000357

2015-000364

2015-000365

2015-000366

2015-000368

Reported
Date

2/16/2015
01:31 AM

2/16/2015
02:16 AM

2/16/2015
02:59 AM

2/16/2015
08:22 AM

2/16/2015
11:19 AM

2/16/2015
04:12 PM

2/16/2015
06:37 PM

2/17/2015
02:07 PM

2/17/2015
03:39 PM

2/17/2015
03:44 PM

2/17/2015
09:38 PM

Building Name

BETHUNE RESIDENCE

VANIER RESIDENCE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

90 ATKINSON ROAD

RESIDENCE

YORK LANES RETAIL

OSGOODE HALL LAW

SCHOOL

YORK LANES RETAIL

CHEMISTRY BUILDING

STUDENT CENTRE

TAIT MCKENZIE

VANIER COLLEGE

Category

Fire Alarm

Domestic Dispute

Disorderly Behaviour

Noise Complaint

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Mental Health Act

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Information

Smoking Complaint

Subcategory

Other Emergency

Community Member

Unauthorized
Activities

Source Located

Other Emergency

Unknown Cause

Community Member

Other Emergency

Sudden lliness

General
Complaint\Concern

Caution Issued

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a burst
pipe located in the basement. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of a female
yelling inside a residence room.
Toronto Police determined a dispute
occurred between two community
members. No further action was
required.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male causing a disturbance
in the residence. The male was
identified as a guest of a resident.

Security responded to a report of
loud music on the fourth floor. The
source of the noise was located and
Toronto Police were called to attend
as the occupant appeared to be in
distress. Toronto Police cautioned
the individual and determined no
further action was required.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a burst water pipe
in the garbage room. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was not determined.

Security and Toronto Police
responded to a report of a
community member in distress. The
individual was taken into custody by
Police and transported to hospital for
further medical care.

Security, York Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a burst water pipe.
The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of an ill community member.
EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

A community member previously
banned from the facility was
observed by staff in the building.
The individual was not located.

A Security patrol encountered a
group of individuals smoking in a
stairwell. Six community members
and one non-community member
were identified and cautioned.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2015-000369  2/18/2015 VANIER RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security, Toronto Police, Toronto
07:22 AM Fire and the EMS responded to a
report that a community member lost
consciousness after consuming an
excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-000372  2/18/2015 PARKING LOT 9 - THE Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain Complainant reported her vehicle
12:03 PM POND ROAD was struck and damaged while
RESERVED parked in the lot. Damage was
sustained to the front bumper area.
2015-000376  2/18/2015 WINTERS COLLEGE - Information General A community member reported a
01:52 PM ABSINTHE PUB Complaint\Concern staff member acted in an
inappropriate manner towards a
group of intoxicated patrons after
they were directed to leave a
licenced establishment.
2015-000374  2/18/2015 PARKING GARAGE - Motor Vehicle Incident  Collision \No A motorist struck the parking gate
02:23 PM BENNETT CENTRE Injuries equipment while exiting the garage.
(PS3) No injuries were reported. Damage
was sustained to the vehicle and the
gate arm equipment.
2015-000378  2/18/2015 GLENDON COLLEGE  Fire Alarm Malfunction Security and Toronto Fire responded
05:16 PM to a fire alarm. The cause of alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-000377  2/18/2015 ROSS BUILDING - Trespass to Property Non-Community A known trespasser was observed by
05:26 PM NORTH TOWER Act Member a Security patrol in the Ross-Vari
Hall link. The male was identified and
directed to leave the property.
2015-000379  2/18/2015 VARI HALL Disorderly Behaviour Fighting Security and Toronto Police
08:07 PM responded to a report of a fight in
progress in Vari Hall. Three
community members were identified
and cautioned. First aid was
provided for one community member
who sustained a minor laceration.
2015-000382  2/19/2015 TAIT MCKENZIE Emergency Medical Injury Security and EMS responded to a
08:46 AM report of a community member with a
shoulder injury. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
2015-000381  2/19/2015 PARKING LOT 6A - Motor Vehicle Incident  Fail to Remain A community member reported his
08:50 AM SHOREHAM DRIVE vehicle was struck and damaged
UNRESERVED while parked in the lot.
2015-000383  2/19/2015 IAN MACDONALD Motor Vehicle Incident  Collision \No Security and Toronto Police
10:18 AM BLVD Injuries responded to a report of a motor
vehicle collision which involved a
TTC bus and a private vehicle.at the
intersection of lan Macdonald Blvd
and Fine Arts Road . No injuries
were reported.
2015-000384  2/19/2015 VARI HALL Trespass to Property Non-Community A Security patrol encountered a
11:42 AM Act Member known non-community member

previously trespassed from campus.
The male made threats towards
Security before entering the Harry
Crowe Housing complex. Toronto
Police attended the individuals
residence and issued him a
Provincial Offences violation for
trespassing.
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Incident No. Reported Building Name Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date
2015-000385  2/19/2015 PHYSICAL Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a
02:51 PM RESOURCES report of a community member who
BUILIDING was feeling ill. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further
medical care.
2015-000386  2/19/2015 BEHAVIOURAL Mischief, Under $5000  University Property A community member reported
04:00 PM SCIENCE BUILIDNG offensive graffiti written inside a first
floor male washroom The Work
Control Centre was notified.
2015-000387  2/19/2015 HILLIARD RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security, Toronto Fire and EMS
07:27 PM Condition responded to a report of a non-
community member experiencing
breathing difficulties. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.
2015-000388  2/20/2015 PARKING LOT BB - Assault Common Security responded to a report that a
09:30 AM LUMBERS RESERVED Parking Services staff member had
been assaulted by a community
member following a dispute in the
parking lot. No injuries were
reported.
2015-000389  2/20/2015 STUDENT CENTRE Information General Complainant reported what they
11:05 AM Complaint\Concern perceived to be an offensive piece of
artwork being displayed in the
building.
2015-000390  2/20/2015 BEHAVIOURAL Harassment By Mail A community member reported being
11:42 AM SCIENCE BUILIDNG the recipient of several unwanted
letters and voice mail messages from
another community member.
2015-000392  2/20/2015 GOLDFARB CENTRE  Theft, Under $5000 Private Property Complainant reported the theft of a
04:10 PM FOR FINE ARTS laptop computer left unattended in a
basement level studio.
2015-000395  2/20/2015 340 ASSINIBOINE Fire Alarm Other Emergency Security, York Fire Prevention and
06:32 PM ROAD RESIDENCE Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a burst water pipe
on the eighth floor.
2015-000394  2/20/2015 340 ASSINIBOINE Fire Alarm Other Emergency Security, York Fire Prevention and
10:00 PM ROAD RESIDENCE Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the fire alarm
was determined to be a burst water
pipe on the eighth floor.
2015-000398  2/21/2015 ACCOLADE EAST Emergency Medical Injury Security responded to a report that a
05:09 PM community member sustained
lacerations to three fingers while
using a power tool. First aid was
provided on scene. EMS were
declined.
2015-000401  2/22/2015 WOOD RESIDENCE Damage University Property A community member reported a
08:17 PM torn window screen in a common

room. The cause of the damage was
not determined.

Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of Feb 16 - 22, 2015

Printed: 2/23/2015 1:35:34 PM



Incident Category Summary

Assault

Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm
Harassment
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incident
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint

Theft, Under $5000
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