Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Feb 16 - Feb 22, 2015

		renou on i	CD 10 - 1 C	0 22, 201	<u> </u>
Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-000352	2/16/2015 01:31 AM	BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst pipe located in the basement. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2015-000353	2/16/2015 02:16 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a female yelling inside a residence room. Toronto Police determined a dispute occurred between two community members. No further action was required.
2015-000354	2/16/2015 02:59 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance in the residence. The male was identified as a guest of a resident.
2015-000359	2/16/2015 08:22 AM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a report of loud music on the fourth floor. The source of the noise was located and Toronto Police were called to attend as the occupant appeared to be in distress. Toronto Police cautioned the individual and determined no further action was required.
2015-000355	2/16/2015 11:19 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst water pipe in the garbage room. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2015-000356	2/16/2015 04:12 PM	OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2015-000357	2/16/2015 06:37 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a community member in distress. The individual was taken into custody by Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000364	2/17/2015 02:07 PM	CHEMISTRY BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst water pipe. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2015-000365	2/17/2015 03:39 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000366	2/17/2015 03:44 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member previously banned from the facility was observed by staff in the building. The individual was not located.
2015-000368	2/17/2015 09:38 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security patrol encountered a group of individuals smoking in a stairwell. Six community members and one non-community member were identified and cautioned.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-000369	2/18/2015 07:22 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire and the EMS responded to a report that a community member lost consciousness after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000372	2/18/2015 12:03 PM	PARKING LOT 9 - THE POND ROAD RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported her vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage was sustained to the front bumper area.
2015-000376	2/18/2015 01:52 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE - ABSINTHE PUB	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported a staff member acted in an inappropriate manner towards a group of intoxicated patrons after they were directed to leave a licenced establishment.
2015-000374	2/18/2015 02:23 PM	PARKING GARAGE - BENNETT CENTRE (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A motorist struck the parking gate equipment while exiting the garage. No injuries were reported. Damage was sustained to the vehicle and the gate arm equipment.
2015-000378	2/18/2015 05:16 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2015-000377	2/18/2015 05:26 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A known trespasser was observed by a Security patrol in the Ross-Vari Hall link. The male was identified and directed to leave the property.
2015-000379	2/18/2015 08:07 PM	VARI HALL	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a fight in progress in Vari Hall. Three community members were identified and cautioned. First aid was provided for one community member who sustained a minor laceration.
2015-000382	2/19/2015 08:46 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a shoulder injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000381	2/19/2015 08:50 AM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	A community member reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2015-000383	2/19/2015 10:18 AM	IAN MACDONALD BLVD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a motor vehicle collision which involved a TTC bus and a private vehicle at the intersection of Ian Macdonald Blvd and Fine Arts Road . No injuries were reported.
2015-000384	2/19/2015 11:42 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member previously trespassed from campus. The male made threats towards Security before entering the Harry Crowe Housing complex. Toronto Police attended the individuals residence and issued him a Provincial Offences violation for trespassing.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2015-000385	2/19/2015 02:51 PM	PHYSICAL RESOURCES BUILIDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member who was feeling ill. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000386	2/19/2015 04:00 PM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILIDNG	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported offensive graffiti written inside a first floor male washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2015-000387	2/19/2015 07:27 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member experiencing breathing difficulties. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2015-000388	2/20/2015 09:30 AM	PARKING LOT BB - LUMBERS RESERVED	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a Parking Services staff member had been assaulted by a community member following a dispute in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2015-000389	2/20/2015 11:05 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Complainant reported what they perceived to be an offensive piece of artwork being displayed in the building.
2015-000390	2/20/2015 11:42 AM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILIDNG	Harassment	By Mail	A community member reported being the recipient of several unwanted letters and voice mail messages from another community member.
2015-000392	2/20/2015 04:10 PM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a basement level studio.
2015-000395	2/20/2015 06:32 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst water pipe on the eighth floor.
2015-000394	2/20/2015 10:00 PM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Other Emergency	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the fire alarm was determined to be a burst water pipe on the eighth floor.
2015-000398	2/21/2015 05:09 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a community member sustained lacerations to three fingers while using a power tool. First aid was provided on scene. EMS were declined.
2015-000401	2/22/2015 08:17 PM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Damage	University Property	A community member reported a torn window screen in a common room. The cause of the damage was not determined.

Incident Category Summary

Assault	1	
Damage	1	
Disorderly Behaviour	2	
Domestic Dispute	1	
Emergency Medical	6	
Fire Alarm	7	
Harassment	1	
Information	3	
Mental Health Act	1	
Mischief, Under \$5000	1	
Motor Vehicle Incident	4	
Noise Complaint	1	
Smoking Complaint	1	
Theft, Under \$5000	1	
Trespass to Property Act	2	
Total Incidents Reported	33	
Total Incidents Reported	33	

